# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Quit Claim Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COB Inc. d/b/a JOHN HARDY	05/23/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	John Hardy Limited	
Street Address:	19 Wyndham Street	
City:	Central	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29285665

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128135900 Email: abriggie@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: Charles T.J. Weigell, Esq. Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JHAR 0611124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Briggie

Total Attachments: 1

source=Quit Claim Assignment COB Inc to John Hardy Limited (F0089641)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019667 FRAME: 0550

500330855

340 00 +

## **QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

THIS QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT dated as of Way 23 100 "Effective Date") is made by and between COB Inc. d/b/a JOHN HARDY ("Ouit Claim Assignor"), a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 West 26th Street, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10001, and John Hardy Limited ("Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands International Business Company, having a place of business at 19 Wyndham Street, Central, Hong Kong.

WHEREAS, there is a pending application for a JEWELRY DISPLAY as described and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/285,665, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

WHEREAS, all inventors named in said application are under an obligation to assign all of their rights, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application to Assignee;

WHERAS, one or more of the inventors may have been employed by Quit Claim Assignor at the time the invention was conceived, developed, and/or reduced to practice; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to remove and quiet all claims which may dispute or interfere with its sole ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, through its principal or agent who by their signature below represents and warrants that he/she is authorized and empowered to sign on its behalf, Quit Claim Assignor hereby quit claims, sells, assigns, transfers and/or sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and any all rights (including any and all applicable "shop rights"), title and interest in and to said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon which Quit Claim Assignor may have or obtain from whatever source (including those arising under any "work for hire" agreement or arrangement) together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all foreign rights to said invention, and all rights under any International Convention applicable in respect to said invention and application.

COB Inc. d/b/a JQHN HARDY

Signature.

(F0055679.1)

PATENT

REEL: 019667 FRAME: 0551